Warren County Board of Supervisors certificate of appointment

I, RONALD F. CONOVER, Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors, pursuant to the power vested in me, DO HEREBY APPOINT, the following named persons as members of the Saratoga-Warren-Washington Counties Workforce Development Board, for the term set opposite their name:

<u>NAME</u>	SECTOR/AFFILIATION	<u>TERM</u>
Mike Perez	SI Group	7/01/18 - 6/30/21
Tracey Riley	Finch Paper, LLC	7/01/18- 6/30/21
John Wheatley	Economic Development Corporation, Warren County, New York	7/01/18- 6/30/21

Dated: June 15, 2018

RONALD F. CONOVER, CHAIRMAN Warren County Board of Supervisors